990095486 06/30/2016

### **TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD210262

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| LACIDEM HOLDING B.V. | 04/05/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LABORIE Medical Technologies Canada ULC |
|-----------------|---|
| Address:        | 6415 Northwest Drive, Unit 10           |
|                 | Mississauga ON L4V 1X1                  |
| Country:        | CA                                      |
| Entity Type:    | limited liability company               |
| Entity Country: |   |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 79139849 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: LABORIE Medical Technologies

Canada ULC

**Address:** 6415 Northwest Drive, Unit 10

Mississauga ON L4V 1X1

Country: CA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007574 FRAME: 0112

990095486

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007574 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 06/30/2016**